MDV   2
2nd Generation ALL IN ONE Type Heat Pump Water Heater Technical Manual
nd Generation ALL IN ONE Type
Heat Pump Water Heater
Technical Manual
Applicable Models:
RSJ-35/300RDN3-B
1

Refrigerant code
Design code
Installation type code
Water heating unit code
Export model code
For example:
- B Design code300
Refrigerant code
Other functional code
N3D- /
Water heating unit code
Rated hot water output, unit: 100 W
Water tank volume.unit:L
Heating mode code
R35RSJ
7
2nd Generation ALL IN ONE Type Heat Pump Water Heater Technical Manual
4. Features
4.1 Safety
a. Complete isolation between water and electricity. No
electric shock problem, more safety.
b. No fuel tubes and storage, no potential danger from oil
leakage, fire, explosion etc.
c. No cross contamination potential, the condenser coil
wrapped around the stainless steel inner tank
4.2 Max. outlet water Temperature: 60℃.
The system is adopted innovative heating methods: combined the Electric heating and Heat Pump heating
properly, made the water be heated stably and quickly.
4.3 Flexible installation achieved by long air intake/outlet duct with pressure
4.4 Built-in heat exchanger inside tank for integrating multiple energy, such as solar
energy.
8
2nd Generation ALL IN ONE Type Heat Pump Water Heater Technical Manual
4.5 Automatic Control:
Automatic start-up and shutdown, automatic defrosting by revising refrigerant cycle. Save you much extra
operation.
4.6 High Efficiency and Energy Saving.
The unit adopts heat pump principle, which absorbs heat from outdoor air and produce heat water, thermal
efficiency can be approximately 3.6 (under the condition A15/12 W15/45)
4.7 All-the-weather Running.
Within the temperature range from -30 to 43℃, it will not be affected by night, cloudy sky,
rain even snow whether.
9
2nd Generation ALL IN ONE Type Heat Pump Water Heater Technical Manual
Part 2
Outdoor Units
1. Specifications..................................................................11
2. Operation range ..............................................................17
3. Capacity & COP table .....................................................17
4. Dimensions......................................................................17
5. Service Space..................................................................18
6. Wiring Diagrams .............................................................18
7. Piping Diagrams..............................................................20
8. Duct connection..............................................................17
9. Exploded View.................................................................22
10
2nd Generation ALL IN ONE Type Heat Pump Water Heater Technical Manual
1. Specifications
Model RSJ-35/300RDN3-B
Running Models Economy Hybrid E-heater